IRWIN R. MILLER BIOGRAPHY

Irwin R. "Rob" Miller is the founder and principal attorney at the Law Offices of Irwin R. "Rob" Miller. Mr. Miller had been practicing law in Southern California for over 40 years and in Ventura County for the last 20 years.

Rob Miller earned his Juris Doctor Degree in 1968 from the University of Cincinnati College of Law, where he was a member of the Law Review, elected to the Law Review Editorial Board, and was the author of three published law review articles. Upon returning to California where he was raised Mr. Miller was admitted to the California State Bar in January 1969, practiced law in Hollywood, Encino and since 1990 in Ventura County.

Rob Miller has been recognized by the legal profession for his excellence and dedication as an attorney. He is a member of the Million Dollar Advocates Forum and the Multi Million Dollar Advocates Forum and he has received an AV rating from Martinedale-Hubbell law directory, denoting achievement of the highest level of legal ability and ethical standards.

Rob Miller is admitted to practice in all State of California Courts, US District Court for the Central District of California, US Court of Appeals 9th Circuit, and United States Supreme Court. He holds memberships in the State Bar of California, Ventura County Bar Association, and Ventura County Trial Lawyers Association where he is both a member and on the board of governors. Prior to relocating in Ventura County Mr. Miller was a member and was on the Board of Director and became president of the Hollywood Bar Association. Rob Miller's litigation experience includes cases involving automobile, motorcycle and truck accidents, slip and fall accidents, medical malpractice, legal malpractice, and real property.

Rob Miller is a professionally trained and active mediator since 2007. He has completed basic and advance mediation courses at the University of Pepperdine School of Law Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution. In addition to his private practice, Rob Miller serves as a Mediator and Settlement Officer for Santa Barbara County Superior Court and is a designated judge pro tem for the Ventura County Superior Court handling Mandatory Settlement Conferences. Mr. Miller is an active mediator for the Ventura Center for Dispute Resolution. To date he has helped resolve over 100 mediation diputes.